
C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Youth Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Marley Miller Chandler, OK 16.762 $75 

1D-2 Kimbra Foster Canton, OK 16.887 $55 

1D-3 Reata Earle Meeker, OK 17.040 $36 

1D-4 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 17.113 -- 

1D-5 Abigale Smith-Rowland Luther, OK 17.172 -- 

1D-6 Abbi Scott Seminole, OK 17.430 -- 

1D-7 Payton Walker Meeker, OK 17.442 -- 

1D-8 Kinzlee Jones Shawnee, OK 17.513 -- 

1D-9 Allyson Colter Edmond, OK 17.642 -- 

1D-10 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 17.699 -- 

1D-11 Jaylie Anderson Shawnee, OK 17.701 -- 

1D-12 Keylee Parker Goldsby, OK 17.731 -- 

2D-1 Josey Milburn Asher, OK 17.811 $121 

3D-1 Kloe Samborski Edmond, OK 19.398 $36 

3D-2 Brittany Cindle Paden, OK 19.561 $27 

3D-3 Clover McKeel Choctaw, OK 19.976 $18 

3D-4 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 20.575 -- 

3D-5 Abigale Smith-Rowland Luther, OK 21.629 -- 

3D-6 Raiden Mlynek Prague, OK 21.646 -- 

3D-7 Peyten Baxter Prague, OK 25.454 -- 

3D-8 Emelyn Wright Prague, OK 26.629 -- 

NT Marley Miller Chandler, OK 17.757+5 -- 

NT Alexis Mayberry Newcastle, OK 18.317+5 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Open Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Candice Foster Canton, OK 16.076 $498 

1D-2 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 16.085 $415 

1D-3 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 16.226 $353 

1D-4 Candice Foster Canton, OK 16.239 $270 

1D-5 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.334 $207 

1D-6 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 16.372 $145 

1D-7 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 16.426 $104 

1D-8 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.428 $83 

1D-9 Kami Silvers Enid, OK 16.488 -- 

1D-10 Denise Hrdlicka-Tarrant Mayfield, KS 16.531 -- 

1D-11 Sherell Davis Blanchard, OK 16.568 -- 

1D-12 Heather Toon Okmulgee, OK 16.572 -- 

2D-1 Cindy Mainus Agra, OK 16.585 $427 

2D-2 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 16.624 $356 

2D-3 Teresa Winnett Pauls Valley, OK 16.638 $302 

2D-4 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 16.661 $231 

2D-5 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.662 $178 

2D-6 Becky Henry Woodward, OK 16.682 $124 

2D-7 Kari Dawn Johnson Sulphur, OK 16.695 $89 

2D-8 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 16.703 $71 

2D-9 Sherell Davis Blanchard, OK 16.719 -- 

2D-10 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.751 -- 

2D-11 Denise Hrdlicka-Tarrant Mayfield, KS 16.789 -- 

2D-12 Cindy Mainus Agra, OK 16.800 -- 

2D-13 Dani Turner Perkins, OK 16.803 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

2D-14 Leah Daughhetee McLoud, OK 16.827 -- 

2D-15 Tammy Wesley Beggs, OK 16.833 -- 

2D-16 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 16.842 -- 

2D-17 Jamie Hiett Kellyville, OK 16.883 -- 

2D-18 Matonna Haynes Maud, OK 16.891 -- 

2D-19 Raelene Neal Tulsa, OK 16.906 -- 

2D-20 Jenny Collins Prague, OK 16.911 -- 

2D-21 Sara Borden Blanchard, OK 16.912 -- 

2D-22 Stan Neal Tulsa, OK 16.926 -- 

2D-23 Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK 16.930 -- 

2D-24 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 16.941 -- 

2D-25 Carl Walker Okemah, OK 16.942 -- 

2D-26 Jamie Prock Vian, OK 16.952 -- 

2D-27 Tye Green Purcell, OK 16.956 -- 

2D-28 Kristie Fleshman Norman, OK 16.965 -- 

2D-29 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 16.967 -- 

2D-30 Trish Hoover Chandler, OK 16.973 -- 

2D-31 Elena Mirabito Harrah, OK 16.993 -- 

2D-32 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 17.002 -- 

2D-33 Savana Richards Blanchard, OK 17.008 -- 

2D-34 Cassidy Wilson Shawnee, OK 17.013 -- 

2D-35 Sandy Weathers Ringwood, OK 17.018 -- 

2D-36 Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK 17.023 -- 

2D-37 Katie Plummer Norman, OK 17.052 -- 

3D-1 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.092 $285 

3D-2 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 17.109 $237 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

3D-3 Sheresa Jackson Piedmont, OK 17.111 $202 

3D-4 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 17.113 $154 

3D-5 Mechelle Jenks Lexington, OK 17.114 $119 

3D-6 Cindy Mathews Tuttle, OK 17.120 $83 

3D-7 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 17.145 $59 

3D-8 Cassidy Wilson Shawnee, OK 17.152 $47 

3D-9 Holly Mlynek Prague, OK 17.207 -- 

3D-10 Jaylee Ventris Chandler, OK 17.214 -- 

3D-11 Karen Newberry Shawnee, OK 17.230 -- 

3D-12 Tara Crider Drummond, OK 17.258 -- 

3D-13 Mechelle Jenks Lexington, OK 17.294 -- 

3D-14 Cyarra Green Dibble, OK 17.295 -- 

3D-15 Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 17.299 -- 

3D-16 Tye Green Purcell, OK 17.348 -- 

3D-17 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.373 -- 

3D-18 Troi Taylor Maysville, OK 17.382 -- 

3D-19 Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 17.389 -- 

3D-20 Kendal Makovy Purcell, OK 17.418 -- 

3D-21 Lana Scammahorn Apache, OK 17.419 -- 

3D-22 Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK 17.432 -- 

3D-23 Jaylee Ventris Chandler, OK 17.433 -- 

3D-24 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 17.438 -- 

3D-25 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 17.447 -- 

3D-26 Janene Fisher Agra, OK 17.465 -- 

3D-27 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 17.468 -- 

3D-28 Jaelyn Sewell Ada, OK 17.484 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

3D-29 Shannon Curtis-Cole Skiatook, OK 17.487 -- 

3D-30 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 17.497 -- 

3D-31 Carl Walker Okemah, OK 17.523 -- 

3D-32 Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK 17.537 -- 

3D-33 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.563 -- 

4D-1 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 17.579 $213 

4D-2 Sarah Miller Chandler, OK 17.614 $178 

4D-3 Deborah Lynch Ada, OK 17.616 $151 

4D-4 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 17.617 $116 

4D-5 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 17.638 $89 

4D-6 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.645 $62 

4D-7 Dani Turner Perkins, OK 17.664 $44 

4D-8 Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 17.668 $36 

4D-9 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.683 -- 

4D-10 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.698 -- 

4D-11 Lauren Steiner Guthrie, OK 17.700 -- 

4D-12 Amy Iverson Wanette, OK 17.709 -- 

4D-13 Vickie Tessman Perry, OK 17.721 -- 

4D-14 Keylee Parker Goldsby, OK 17.731 -- 

4D-15 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.737 -- 

4D-16 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 17.740 -- 

4D-17 Candace Richardson Tryon, OK 17.748 -- 

4D-18 Shawna Bailey Edmond, OK 17.749 -- 

4D-19 Amy Iverson Wanette, OK 17.750 -- 

4D-20 Jamie Prock Vian, OK 17.752 -- 

4D-21 Amber Gruss Ninnekah, OK 17.769 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

4D-22 Sarah Zaleski Tuttle, OK 17.784 -- 

4D-23 Bailey Cindle Paden, OK 17.825 -- 

4D-24 Bailey Cindle Paden, OK 17.827 -- 

4D-25 Monica McClung May, OK 17.857 -- 

4D-26 Christina Trail Lindsay, OK 17.861 -- 

4D-27 Sara Borden Blanchard, OK 17.936 -- 

4D-27 Leah Daughhetee McLoud, OK 17.936 -- 

4D-29 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 17.947 -- 

4D-30 Marc Orman Okemah, OK 17.965 -- 

4D-31 Jennifer Starkey Guthrie, OK 17.971 -- 

4D-32 Megan Mann Macomb, OK 18.001 -- 

4D-33 Sarah Zaleski Tuttle, OK 18.039 -- 

4D-34 Kim Booth Blanchard, OK 18.116 -- 

4D-35 Carolyn Hicks Meeker, OK 18.158 -- 

4D-36 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 18.170 -- 

4D-37 Lana Schler Marshall, OK 18.171 -- 

4D-38 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.236 -- 

4D-39 Charilyn Milburn Asher, OK 18.240 -- 

4D-40 Kris Williams Tecumseh, OK 18.395 -- 

4D-41 Kealy Stoughton Macomb, OK 18.426 -- 

4D-42 Sibyl Curtis Skiatook, OK 18.473 -- 

4D-43 Chris Titsworth McLoud, OK 18.567 -- 

4D-44 Kris Williams Tecumseh, OK 18.587 -- 

4D-45 Elena Mirabito Harrah, OK 18.665 -- 

4D-46 Jordan Goodwin Springer, OK 18.763 -- 

4D-47 Jana Perry Bradley, OK 18.897 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

4D-48 Kealy Stoughton Macomb, OK 18.918 -- 

4D-49 Kim Booth Blanchard, OK 18.975 -- 

4D-50 Savana Richards Blanchard, OK 19.193 -- 

4D-51 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 19.225 -- 

4D-52 Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 19.279 -- 

4D-53 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 19.358 -- 

4D-54 Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK 19.811 -- 

4D-55 Monica McClung May, OK 34.231 -- 

4D-56 Sara Borden Blanchard, OK 35.001 -- 

NT Jody Wright Meeker, OK 16.679+5 -- 

NT Tina Bratzler Choctaw, OK 16.692+5 -- 

NT Monica McClung May, OK 16.736+5 -- 

NT Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 16.753+5 -- 

NT Holly Wilson Cache, OK 16.768+5 -- 

NT Kimberly Jernigan Luther, OK 16.861+5 -- 

NT Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 17.056+5 -- 

NT Carol Waters Red Rock, OK 17.057+5 -- 

NT Jessica Thomasson Davis, OK 17.073+5 -- 

NT Brandon West Tuttle, OK 17.073+5 -- 

NT Sarah Miller Chandler, OK 17.453+5 -- 

NT Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 17.555+5 -- 

NT Lara Earle Meeker, OK 17.574+5 -- 

NT Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 17.665+5 -- 

NT Angale Best Tecumseh, OK 17.666+5 -- 

NT Jessica Thomasson Davis, OK 17.680+5 -- 

NT Brandon West Tuttle, OK 17.889+5 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

NT Beth Marshall Ardmore, OK 18.044+5 -- 

NT Angale Best Tecumseh, OK 18.082+5 -- 

NT Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 18.178+5 -- 

NT Beth Marshall Ardmore, OK 18.307+5 -- 

NT Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 18.349+5 -- 

NT Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.936+5 -- 

NT Jamie Dearle Edmond, OK 19.061+5 -- 

NT Jamie Scott Seminole, OK 19.510+5 -- 

NT Ladd Borden Blanchard, OK 19.618+5 -- 

NT Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 21.234+5 -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK 23.161+5 -- 

NT Mo Scully Tuttle, OK 23.755+5 -- 

NT Madeline Davis High Ridge, MO 42.345+5 -- 

NT Monica McClung May, OK 16.675+10 -- 

NT Stacy Fish Morris, OK 26.849+10 -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK 29.873+10 -- 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK NT -- 

NT Robin Schmidt Ninnekah, OK NT -- 

NT Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK SCR -- 

NT Nicki Schafer Stroud, OK SCR -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK SCR -- 

Senior Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 16.085 $122 

1D-2 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.334 $98 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-3 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 16.372 $71 

1D-4 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.428 $47 

1D-5 Teresa Winnett Pauls Valley, OK 16.638 -- 

1D-6 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.662 -- 

1D-7 Becky Henry Woodward, OK 16.682 -- 

1D-8 Kari Dawn Johnson Sulphur, OK 16.695 -- 

1D-9 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.751 -- 

1D-10 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 16.842 -- 

1D-11 Jamie Hiett Kellyville, OK 16.883 -- 

1D-12 Matonna Haynes Maud, OK 16.891 -- 

1D-13 Jenny Collins Prague, OK 16.911 -- 

1D-14 Kristie Fleshman Norman, OK 16.965 -- 

1D-15 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 17.002 -- 

2D-1 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.092 $89 

2D-2 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 17.145 $72 

2D-3 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.373 $52 

2D-4 Lana Scammahorn Apache, OK 17.419 $35 

2D-5 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 17.438 -- 

2D-6 Janene Fisher Agra, OK 17.465 -- 

2D-7 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 17.468 -- 

2D-8 Deborah Lynch Ada, OK 17.616 -- 

2D-9 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 17.617 -- 

2D-10 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 17.638 -- 

2D-11 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.645 -- 

2D-12 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.698 -- 

2D-13 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 17.740 -- 



C4D Finals 1st Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Saturday, September 18, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

2D-14 Shawna Bailey Edmond, OK 17.749 -- 

3D-1 Carolyn Hicks Meeker, OK 18.158 $60 

3D-2 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 18.170 $48 

3D-3 Lana Schler Marshall, OK 18.171 $35 

3D-4 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.236 $23 

3D-5 Sibyl Curtis Skiatook, OK 18.473 -- 

3D-6 Chris Titsworth McLoud, OK 18.567 -- 

3D-7 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 19.225 -- 

3D-8 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 19.358 -- 

NT Jody Wright Meeker, OK 16.679+5 -- 

NT Tina Bratzler Choctaw, OK 16.692+5 -- 

NT Holly Wilson Cache, OK 16.768+5 -- 

NT Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 17.056+5 -- 

NT Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 17.665+5 -- 

NT Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.936+5 -- 

NT Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 21.234+5 -- 

NT Stacy Fish Morris, OK 26.849+10 -- 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK NT -- 

NT Robin Schmidt Ninnekah, OK NT -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Youth Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Marley Miller Chandler, OK 16.616 $75 

1D-2 Abigale Smith-Rowland Luther, OK 16.687 $55 

1D-3 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 16.780 $36 

1D-4 Reata Earle Meeker, OK 16.817 -- 

1D-5 Kinzlee Jones Shawnee, OK 17.163 -- 

1D-6 Abbi Scott Seminole, OK 17.349 -- 

1D-7 Jaylie Anderson Shawnee, OK 17.406 -- 

1D-8 Allyson Colter Edmond, OK 17.448 -- 

1D-9 Keylee Parker Goldsby, OK 17.504 -- 

2D-1 Payton Walker Meeker, OK 17.791 $55 

2D-2 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 18.088 $40 

2D-3 Josey Milburn Asher, OK 18.096 $27 

2D-4 Alexis Mayberry Newcastle, OK 18.097 -- 

2D-5 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 18.392 -- 

3D-1 Brittany Cindle Paden, OK 18.705 $36 

3D-2 Kloe Samborski Edmond, OK 18.755 $27 

3D-3 Clover McKeel Choctaw, OK 20.979 $18 

3D-4 Raiden Mlynek Prague, OK 21.159 -- 

3D-5 Abigale Smith-Rowland Luther, OK 21.997 -- 

3D-6 Peyten Baxter Prague, OK 24.933 -- 

3D-7 Emelyn Wright Prague, OK 25.970 -- 

NT Kimbra Foster Canton, OK 17.133+5 -- 

NT Marley Miller Chandler, OK 17.497+5 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Open Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.389 $498 

1D-2 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.433 $415 

1D-3 Candice Foster Canton, OK 16.499 $353 

1D-4 Tina Bratzler Choctaw, OK 16.503 $270 

1D-5 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 16.514 $207 

1D-6 Heather Toon Okmulgee, OK 16.524 $145 

1D-7 Candice Foster Canton, OK 16.531 $104 

1D-8 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 16.552 $83 

1D-9 Jody Wright Meeker, OK 16.565 -- 

1D-10 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 16.584 -- 

1D-11 Becky Henry Woodward, OK 16.598 -- 

1D-12 Cindy Mainus Agra, OK 16.605 -- 

1D-13 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 16.609 -- 

1D-14 Kristie Fleshman Norman, OK 16.627 -- 

1D-15 Sandy Weathers Ringwood, OK 16.644 -- 

1D-15 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.644 -- 

1D-17 Kami Silvers Enid, OK 16.657 -- 

1D-18 Dani Turner Perkins, OK 16.666 -- 

1D-19 Monica McClung May, OK 16.728 -- 

1D-20 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 16.759 -- 

1D-21 Lara Earle Meeker, OK 16.764 -- 

1D-22 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 16.766 -- 

1D-23 Dilynn Schafer Stroud, OK 16.780 -- 

1D-24 Savana Richards Blanchard, OK 16.815 -- 

1D-25 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.818 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-26 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.841 -- 

1D-27 Mo Scully Tuttle, OK 16.859 -- 

2D-1 Jessica Thomasson Davis, OK 16.904 $427 

2D-2 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.905 $356 

2D-3 Sara Borden Blanchard, OK 16.921 $302 

2D-4 Sherell Davis Blanchard, OK 16.929 $231 

2D-5 Marc Orman Okemah, OK 16.932 $178 

2D-6 Cassidy Wilson Shawnee, OK 16.943 $124 

2D-7 Jamie Prock Vian, OK 16.950 $89 

2D-8 Tammy Wesley Beggs, OK 16.954 $71 

2D-9 Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 16.960 -- 

2D-10 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 16.968 -- 

2D-11 Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK 16.972 -- 

2D-12 Christina Trail Lindsay, OK 17.011 -- 

2D-13 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 17.013 -- 

2D-14 Sherell Davis Blanchard, OK 17.052 -- 

2D-15 Candace Richardson Tryon, OK 17.113 -- 

2D-16 Sarah Miller Chandler, OK 17.120 -- 

2D-17 Denise Hrdlicka-Tarrant Mayfield, KS 17.125 -- 

2D-18 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 17.150 -- 

2D-19 Tye Green Purcell, OK 17.161 -- 

2D-20 Amy Iverson Wanette, OK 17.168 -- 

2D-21 Holly Mlynek Prague, OK 17.178 -- 

2D-22 Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 17.222 -- 

2D-23 Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 17.234 -- 

2D-24 Leah Daughhetee McLoud, OK 17.237 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

2D-25 Brandon West Tuttle, OK 17.238 -- 

2D-26 Monica McClung May, OK 17.256 -- 

2D-27 Jordan Goodwin Springer, OK 17.296 -- 

2D-28 Beth Marshall Ardmore, OK 17.304 -- 

2D-29 Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK 17.309 -- 

2D-30 Kim Booth Blanchard, OK 17.314 -- 

2D-31 Jaelyn Sewell Ada, OK 17.330 -- 

2D-32 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.344 -- 

2D-33 Karen Newberry Shawnee, OK 17.348 -- 

2D-34 Kari Dawn Johnson Sulphur, OK 17.360 -- 

2D-35 Cindy Mathews Tuttle, OK 17.382 -- 

3D-1 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.393 $285 

3D-2 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.413 $237 

3D-3 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 17.418 $202 

3D-4 Raelene Neal Tulsa, OK 17.422 $154 

3D-5 Madeline Davis High Ridge, MO 17.423 $119 

3D-6 Tara Crider Drummond, OK 17.428 $83 

3D-7 Bailey Cindle Paden, OK 17.438 $59 

3D-8 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 17.446 $47 

3D-9 Sarah Miller Chandler, OK 17.474 -- 

3D-10 Keylee Parker Goldsby, OK 17.504 -- 

3D-11 Deborah Lynch Ada, OK 17.513 -- 

3D-12 Holly Wilson Cache, OK 17.585 -- 

3D-13 Jaylee Ventris Chandler, OK 17.586 -- 

3D-14 Bailey Cindle Paden, OK 17.592 -- 

3D-15 Sarah Zaleski Tuttle, OK 17.597 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

3D-16 Cindy Mainus Agra, OK 17.603 -- 

3D-17 Cassidy Wilson Shawnee, OK 17.614 -- 

3D-18 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 17.624 -- 

3D-19 Vickie Tessman Perry, OK 17.625 -- 

3D-20 Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 17.630 -- 

3D-21 Katie Plummer Norman, OK 17.637 -- 

3D-22 Dani Turner Perkins, OK 17.641 -- 

3D-23 Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 17.663 -- 

3D-24 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.666 -- 

3D-24 Shawna Bailey Edmond, OK 17.666 -- 

3D-26 Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 17.682 -- 

3D-27 Mechelle Jenks Lexington, OK 17.711 -- 

3D-27 Beth Marshall Ardmore, OK 17.711 -- 

3D-29 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 17.737 -- 

3D-30 Elena Mirabito Harrah, OK 17.773 -- 

3D-31 Jaylee Ventris Chandler, OK 17.808 -- 

3D-32 Lauren Steiner Guthrie, OK 17.837 -- 

3D-33 Lana Scammahorn Apache, OK 17.849 -- 

3D-34 Cyarra Green Dibble, OK 17.853 -- 

3D-35 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.857 -- 

4D-1 Jennifer Starkey Guthrie, OK 17.895 $213 

4D-2 Carolyn Hicks Meeker, OK 17.916 $178 

4D-3 Jessica Thomasson Davis, OK 17.923 $151 

4D-4 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 17.938 $116 

4D-5 Janene Fisher Agra, OK 17.962 $89 

4D-6 Troi Taylor Maysville, OK 18.003 $62 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

4D-7 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 18.028 $44 

4D-8 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 18.045 $36 

4D-9 Jamie Prock Vian, OK 18.066 -- 

4D-10 Amy Iverson Wanette, OK 18.070 -- 

4D-11 Megan Mann Macomb, OK 18.146 -- 

4D-12 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 18.153 -- 

4D-13 Jamie Scott Seminole, OK 18.164 -- 

4D-14 Jacie Etbauer Edmond, OK 18.182 -- 

4D-15 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 18.196 -- 

4D-16 Michelle Noterman Purcell, OK 18.203 -- 

4D-17 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 18.246 -- 

4D-18 Ladd Borden Blanchard, OK 18.360 -- 

4D-19 Savana Richards Blanchard, OK 18.366 -- 

4D-20 Sibyl Curtis Skiatook, OK 18.409 -- 

4D-21 Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 18.451 -- 

4D-22 Elena Mirabito Harrah, OK 18.474 -- 

4D-23 Chris Titsworth McLoud, OK 18.476 -- 

4D-24 Mattie Jackson Goldsby, OK 18.512 -- 

4D-25 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.522 -- 

4D-26 Mechelle Jenks Lexington, OK 18.611 -- 

4D-27 Charilyn Milburn Asher, OK 18.614 -- 

4D-28 Morgan Knapp Geary, OK 18.771 -- 

4D-29 Kealy Stoughton Macomb, OK 18.868 -- 

4D-30 Jamie Dearle Edmond, OK 18.968 -- 

4D-31 Jana Perry Bradley, OK 18.990 -- 

4D-32 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 19.023 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

4D-33 Audra Masterson Purcell, OK 19.191 -- 

4D-34 Kim Booth Blanchard, OK 19.338 -- 

4D-35 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 19.344 -- 

4D-36 Ty Borden Blanchard, OK 19.407 -- 

4D-37 Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 19.562 -- 

4D-38 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 19.615 -- 

4D-39 Sarah Zaleski Tuttle, OK 20.758 -- 

4D-40 Kris Williams Tecumseh, OK 26.447 -- 

4D-41 Monica McClung May, OK 36.253 -- 

NT Teresa Winnett Pauls Valley, OK 16.845+5 -- 

NT Leah Daughhetee McLoud, OK 16.881+5 -- 

NT Trish Hoover Chandler, OK 17.023+5 -- 

NT Denise Hrdlicka-Tarrant Mayfield, KS 17.089+5 -- 

NT Monica McClung May, OK 17.166+5 -- 

NT Tye Green Purcell, OK 17.333+5 -- 

NT Angale Best Tecumseh, OK 17.749+5 -- 

NT Sara Borden Blanchard, OK 17.777+5 -- 

NT Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 17.988+5 -- 

NT Kealy Stoughton Macomb, OK 18.098+5 -- 

NT Kris Williams Tecumseh, OK 18.271+5 -- 

NT Lana Schler Marshall, OK 18.331+5 -- 

NT Kimberly Jernigan Luther, OK 18.525+5 -- 

NT Angale Best Tecumseh, OK 18.818+5 -- 

NT Stan Neal Tulsa, OK 19.028+5 -- 

NT Shannon Curtis-Cole Skiatook, OK 20.787+5 -- 

NT Carol Waters Red Rock, OK 21.798+5 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK 17.721+10 -- 

NT Sheresa Jackson Piedmont, OK NT -- 

NT Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK SCR -- 

NT Tracy Stine Mooreland, OK SCR -- 

NT Stacy Fish Morris, OK SCR -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK SCR -- 

NT Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK SCR -- 

NT Sara Borden Blanchard, OK SCR -- 

NT Kendal Makovy Purcell, OK SCR -- 

NT Jenny Collins Prague, OK SCR -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK SCR -- 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK SCR -- 

NT Carl Walker Okemah, OK SCR -- 

NT Amy Ferguson Mustang, OK SCR -- 

NT Nicki Schafer Stroud, OK SCR -- 

NT Jamie Hiett Kellyville, OK SCR -- 

NT Alona James Ada, OK SCR -- 

NT Carl Walker Okemah, OK SCR -- 

NT Amber Gruss Ninnekah, OK SCR -- 

NT Robin Schmidt Ninnekah, OK SCR -- 

NT Brandon West Tuttle, OK SCR -- 

Senior Results 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-1 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.389 $122 

1D-2 Andrea Sewell Ada, OK 16.433 $98 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

1D-3 Tina Bratzler Choctaw, OK 16.503 $71 

1D-4 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 16.514 $47 

1D-5 Jody Wright Meeker, OK 16.565 -- 

1D-6 Becky Henry Woodward, OK 16.598 -- 

1D-7 Kristie Fleshman Norman, OK 16.627 -- 

1D-8 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.644 -- 

1D-9 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 16.759 -- 

1D-10 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.818 -- 

1D-11 Debbie Gordon Crescent, OK 16.841 -- 

1D-12 Stana Lee Baker Guthrie, OK 16.905 -- 

1D-13 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 17.013 -- 

1D-14 Mandy Carter McAlester, OK 17.150 -- 

1D-15 Kari Dawn Johnson Sulphur, OK 17.360 -- 

2D-1 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.413 $89 

2D-2 Deborah Lynch Ada, OK 17.513 $72 

2D-3 Holly Wilson Cache, OK 17.585 $52 

2D-4 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 17.624 $35 

2D-5 Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 17.663 -- 

2D-6 Shawna Bailey Edmond, OK 17.666 -- 

2D-6 Barbara Boyer Purcell, OK 17.666 -- 

2D-8 Jill Herring Fletcher, OK 17.682 -- 

2D-9 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 17.737 -- 

2D-10 Lana Scammahorn Apache, OK 17.849 -- 

2D-11 Rita Harrison Elgin, OK 17.857 -- 

2D-12 Carolyn Hicks Meeker, OK 17.916 -- 

2D-13 Janene Fisher Agra, OK 17.962 -- 



C4D Finals 2nd Go - Sept 2021 
Show Date:  
 Sunday, September 19, 2021 
Location:  
 Chickasha, OK - Grady Co Fairgrounds 

Results: 

   ~ Entries: 23 Youth - 174 Open - 47 Senior 
   ~ Total Payout: $6,992 

Place Contestant Hometown Time Amount 

2D-14 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 18.028 -- 

2D-15 Brandi Reeder Elk City, OK 18.045 -- 

2D-16 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 18.153 -- 

3D-1 Sibyl Curtis Skiatook, OK 18.409 $60 

3D-2 Chris Titsworth McLoud, OK 18.476 $48 

3D-3 Pam Hamilton Seminole, OK 18.522 $35 

3D-4 Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 19.023 $23 

3D-5 Lisa Robinson Maud, OK 19.344 -- 

3D-6 Kelly Lankford Blanchard, OK 19.562 -- 

3D-7 Marilyn Jones Shawnee, OK 19.615 -- 

NT Teresa Winnett Pauls Valley, OK 16.845+5 -- 

NT Michelle Gerwitz Choctaw, OK 17.988+5 -- 

NT Lana Schler Marshall, OK 18.331+5 -- 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK 17.721+10 -- 

NT Jenny Collins Prague, OK SCR -- 

NT Jamie Hiett Kellyville, OK SCR -- 

NT Stacy Fish Morris, OK SCR -- 

NT Matonna Haynes Maud, OK SCR -- 

NT Robin Schmidt Ninnekah, OK SCR -- 

 


